

## Community Outdoor Rink Program

### Schedule B: Volunteer Application/Agreement/Release of Waiver Form

Date:	Rink Location:
First Name:	Last Name:
Home Address:	
City/Town:	Postal Code:
Phone Number:	Email:

#### I understand and agree that:

- I am a volunteer, and I will not receive any remuneration, salary, wage or any other employee benefit whatsoever, or be covered by the Workplace Safety and Insurance Board, and that I am responsible to comply with the rules, regulations and policies established by Loyalist Township.
- I will complete any orientation and or training sessions as deemed necessary by Loyalist Township before I begin my volunteer work.
- I will maintain a high commitment to my personal health and safety and that of fellow volunteers, staff and participants. I will immediately report any incidents, concerns and/or accidents to my Volunteer Lead.
- I will be reliable, prompt, and notify my Volunteer Lead if I am unable to complete my volunteer commitment.
- I will behave in accordance with the Loyalist Township Code of Conduct and respect confidentiality.
- My volunteer activity may involve personal risk and could result in property damage or bodily injury. I acknowledge that, while Loyalist Township carries insurance coverage, I am aware there are risks associated with or related to my volunteer duties.
  Notwithstanding this acknowledgement, I hereby release Loyalist Township from all claims for said damage or injury. This release is binding by my heirs, next of kin, executors, and administrators.
- I am covered by the Loyalist Township general liability insurance coverage in the event of a claim or action against me as a direct result of my volunteer work for Loyalist Township. The policy contains exclusions that may limit coverage. I have been encouraged to carry personal insurance.
- In the event of an injury or emergency, and an emergency contact cannot be reached, that permission is given to Loyalist Township staff to seek appropriate medical treatment.
- I understand Loyalist Township can terminate this volunteer relationship at any time without notice.
- A volunteer position is conditional upon adherence to the Townships policies, guidelines and procedures, as well as the laws of Ontario/Canada.



### Community Outdoor Rink Program

I, the volunteer, acknowledge that I am over the age of eighteen (18) and will provide services to Loyalist Township on a volunteer basis.

Release and Waiver of Liability

# RELEASE OF LIABILITY AGREEMENT, WAIVER OF CLAIMS, ASSUMPTION OF RISKS AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

BY AGREEING TO THE TERMS OF THIS DOCUMENT YOU WILL WAIVE CERTAIN LEGAL RIGHTS, INCLUDING THE RIGHT TO SUE.

### **PLEASE READ CAREFULLY!**

I, the volunteer, hereby release, waive and forever discharge Loyalist Township and its elected representatives, officers, employees and agents from all liability to itself and its heirs, executors, administrators and assigns for all loss or damage and any claims or demands for such loss or damage on account of injury to person or damage to property for which the Township may be responsible in respect to the volunteer work.

I, the volunteer, agree to save harmless and indemnify The Corporation of Loyalist Township from all claims, demands, costs, expenses, in respect of death, injury, loss or damage.

I, the volunteer, acknowledge that I have read and understand the Township's Community Outdoor Ice Rink Program Manual.

Print Name (volunteer)	Signature of Volunteer
Date	

#### Image Release

	Initials
The volunteer authorizes Loyalist Township to photograph and/or record their	
image and/or voice and to use the photo/recording to promote the Township	
through newsletters, websites, social media, television, film, radio, print and/or	
display form. The volunteer further consents that the materials and copyright will	
remain the sole property of the Corporation of Loyalist Township.	

Personal information on this form is collected under the authority of the Municipal Act, R.S.O. 1990, c. M. 46 2 (as amended).